determined using risk free rates of return, with the associated volatility assumption and allowing for
the costs of administration associated with this low risk investment strategy.

Financial instruments designated as at fair value through profit or loss and hedge accounted
derivatives under International Financial Reporting Interpretations Committee (IFRIC) 16 are
subsequently carried at fair value. All other financial assets and liabilities are held at amortised cost
using the effective interest method, except for short-term receivables and payables where the
recognition of interest would be immaterial.

The Directors consider that the carrying value of those financial assets and liabilities not carried at
fair value approximates to their fair value.

Ecclesiastical Life Limited – Solvency and Financial Condition Report
__________________________________________________________________________________

33

D.1 Assets

Solvency II valuation of assets

Reconciliation from IFRS
to Solvency II valuation

  31-Dec-24
Reclassify to

aid
comparison

31-Dec-24
Net

valuation
movement

31-Dec-24

  As
reported
IFRS Basis

Reclassified
IFRS

valuation

SII
Valuation

   £'000   £'000   £'000   £'000   £'000

Total assets   238,210  74  238,284  (2,428) 235,856

Total liabilities   184,308  74  184,382  (10,639) 173,743

Net assets   53,902  -  53,902  8,211  62,113

Analysis of Assets

Deferred tax asset   3,202  -  3,202  (2,428) 774

Investments   227,348  629  227,977  -  227,977
Receivables (trade, not
insurance)

629  (629) -  -  -

Any other assets   (74) 74  -  -  -

Cash and cash equivalents   7,105  -  7,105  -  7,105

Total assets   238,210  74  238,284  (2,428) 235,856

The table includes reclassification of certain IFRS assets and liabilities to aid comparability. Moving a
balance from assets to liabilities removes the need to disclose the same difference in both assets and
liabilities.

A description of how the assets have been valued, and any differences from the IFRS valuation, is
explained below:

Deferred tax asset

The calculation of deferred tax is based on temporary differences between the carrying amounts of
assets and liabilities for financial reporting purposes and the amounts used for tax purposes. Deferred
tax is measured using tax rates expected to apply when the related deferred tax asset is realised